PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
HEAVY DUTY FORKLIFT TRUCK
PNEUMATIC TIRE
H550-700XD
SERIES
2

AL
1-1 Manufacturer 0 0 HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation 0 0 H550XD48 H550XD36
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain 0 0 Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type 0 0 Seated Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity Q lb kg 55,000 24,948 55,000 24,948
1-6 Load center c1 in mm 48 1,220 36 914
1-8 Load distance x in mm 44 1,114 44 1,114
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 170 4,315 144 3,655
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Total truck weight without load lb kg 81,060 36,768 80,050 36,310
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 123,269 12,791 55,914 5,802 123,831 11,217 56,169 5,088
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 38,519 42,540 17,472 19,296 38,316 41,736 17,380 18,931
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 14.00-24 28PR 14.00-24 28PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 14.00-24 28PR 14.00-24 28PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4/2 x4/2
3-6 Tread width, front b10 in mm 90 2,279 90 2,279
3-7 Tread width, rear b11 in mm 94 2,381 94 2,381
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α/β Degree 6°F / 10°B 6°F / 10°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered h1 in mm 138 3,491 138 3,491
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) h3 in mm 124 3,155 124 3,155
4-4-1 Lift height (bottom of fork) in mm 120 3,050 120 3,050
4-5 Height, extended h4 in mm 198 5,016 198 5,016
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment (open cab) h6 in mm 133 3,399 133 3,399
4-7-1 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab) h6 in mm 134 3,426 134 3,426
4-7-2 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco) h6 in mm 134 3,426 134 3,426
4-7-3 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 in mm 138 3,523 138 3,523
4-7-4 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 in mm 140 3,575 140 3,575
4-7-5 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco & strobe) in mm 139 3,553 139 3,553
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (SIP) h7 in mm 86 2,193 86 2,193
4-12 Tow coupler height h10 in mm 36 935 36 935
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 350 8,906 324 8,246
4-20 Length to load face l2 in mm 254 6,466 228 5,806
4-21 Overall width of truck b2 in mm 126 3,220 126 3,220
4-22 Fork dimension s/e/l in mm 4.1 / 11.0 / 96 105 / 280 / 2,440 4.1 / 11.0 / 96 105 / 280 / 2,440
4-22a Fork thickness e in mm 4.1 105 4.1 105
4-22b Fork width l in mm 11 280 11 280
4-22c Fork length in mm 96 2,440 96 2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage
4-24 Carriage width b3 in mm 123 3,130 123 3,130
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) b5 in mm 4 100 4 100
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) b5 in mm 118 3,000 118 3,000
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load m1 in mm 9 219 9 219
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 16 406 16 406
4-34 Minimum aisle width (add load length & clearance) Ast in mm 287 7,299 254 6,440
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa in mm 244 6,185 210 5,326
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
TIER 4 FINAL:QSB 6.7L
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load mph km/h 16 16 25 25 16 16 25 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 65 69 0.33 0.35 65 69 0.33 0.35

AL
1-1 Manufacturer 0 0 HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation 0 0 H620XD48 H650XD48
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain 0 0 Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type 0 0 Seated Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity Q lb kg 62,000 28,123 65,000 29,484
1-6 Load center c1 in mm 48 1,220 48 1,220
1-8 Load distance x in mm 45 1,145 45 1,150
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 170 4,315 170 4,315
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Total truck weight without load lb kg 96,615 43,824 98,117 44,505
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 142,535 16,081 64,653 7,294 147,591 15,525 66,946 7,042
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 46,553 50,060 21,116 22,707 46,890 51,227 21,269 23,236
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 16.00-25 32PR 16.00-25 32PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 16.00-25 32PR 16.00-25 32PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4/2 x4/2
3-6 Tread width, front b10 in mm 95 2,424 95 2,424
3-7 Tread width, rear b11 in mm 92 2,338 92 2,338
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α/β Degree 6°F / 10°B 6°F / 10°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered h1 in mm 143 3,616 143 3,616
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) h3 in mm 124 3,160 124 3,160
4-4-1 Lift height (bottom of fork) in mm 120 3,050 120 3,050
4-5 Height, extended h4 in mm 203 5,141 203 5,141
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment (open cab) h6 in mm 137 3,495 137 3,495
4-7-1 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab) h6 in mm 138 3,522 138 3,522
4-7-2 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco) h6 in mm 138 3,522 138 3,522
4-7-3 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 in mm 142 3,619 142 3,619
4-7-4 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 in mm 144 3,671 144 3,671
4-7-5 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco & strobe) in mm 143 3,649 143 3,649
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (SIP) h7 in mm 90 2,292 90 2,292
4-12 Tow coupler height h10 in mm 40 1,031 40 1,031
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 351 8,937 352 8,942
4-20 Length to load face l2 in mm 255 6,497 255 6,502
4-21 Overall width of truck b2 in mm 135 3,430 135 3,430
4-22 Fork dimension s/e/l in mm 4.3 / 11.8 / 96 110 / 300 / 2,440 4.3 / 11.8 / 96 110 / 300 / 2,440
4-22a Fork thickness e in mm 4.3 110 4.3 110
4-22b Fork width l in mm 11.8 300 11.8 300
4-22c Fork length in mm 96 2,440 96 2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage
4-24 Carriage width b3 in mm 130 3,310 130 3,310
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) b5 in mm 4 100 4 100
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) b5 in mm 125 3,180 125 3,180
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load m1 in mm 9 227 9 227
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 20 502 20 502
4-34 Minimum aisle width (add load length & clearance) Ast in mm 289 7,330 289 7,335
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa in mm 244 6,185 244 6,185
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
TIER 4 FINAL:QSB 6.7L
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load mph km/h 16 16 25 25 16 16 25 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 53 57 0.27 0.29 53 57 0.27 0.29

AL
1-1 Manufacturer 0 0 HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation 0 0 H650XD36 H700XD48 H700XD36
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain 0 0 Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type 0 0 Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity Q lb kg 65,000 29,484 70,000 31,752 70,000 31,752
1-6 Load center c1 in mm 36 914 48 1,220 36 914
1-8 Load distance x in mm 45 1,150 45 1,150 45 1,150
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 155 3,935 190 4,825 155 3,935
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Total truck weight without load lb kg 94,781 42,992 97,334 44,150 96,954 44,251
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 145,728 14,054 66,101 6,375 151,158 16,175 68,564 7,337 153,618 13,938 69,680 6,322
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 46,632 48,149 21,152 21,840 46,773 50,559 21,216 22,933 46,901 50,656 21,274 22,977
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 16.00-25 32PR 16.00-25 32PR 16.00-25 32PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 16.00-25 32PR 16.00-25 32PR 16.00-25 32PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4/2 x4/2 x4/2
3-6 Tread width, front b10 in mm 95 2,424 95 2,424 95 2,424
3-7 Tread width, rear b11 in mm 92 2,338 92 2,338 92 2,338
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α/β Degree 6°F / 10°B 6°F / 10°B 6°F / 10°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered h1 in mm 143 3,616 143 3,616 143 3,616
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) h3 in mm 124 3,160 124 3,160 124 3,160
4-4-1 Lift height (bottom of fork) in mm 120 3,050 120 3,050 120 3,050
4-5 Height, extended h4 in mm 203 5,141 203 5,141 203 5,141
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment (open cab) h6 in mm 137 3,495 137 3,495 137 3,495
4-7-1 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab) h6 in mm 138 3,522 138 3,522 138 3,522
4-7-2 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco) h6 in mm 138 3,522 138 3,522 138 3,522
4-7-3 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 in mm 142 3,619 142 3,619 142 3,619
4-7-4 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 in mm 144 3,671 144 3,671 144 3,671
4-7-5 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco & strobe) in mm 143 3,649 143 3,649 143 3,649
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (SIP) h7 in mm 90 2,292 90 2,292 90 2,292
4-12 Tow coupler height h10 in mm 40 1,031 40 1,031 40 1,031
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 337 8,562 372 9,452 337 8,562
4-20 Length to load face l2 in mm 241 6,122 276 7,012 241 6,122
4-21 Overall width of truck b2 in mm 135 3,430 135 3,430 135 3,430
4-22 Fork dimension s/e/l in mm 4.3 / 11.8 / 96
110 / 300 /
2,440
4.3 / 11.8 / 96
110 / 300 /
2,440
4.3 / 11.8 / 96
110 / 300 /
2,440
4-22a Fork thickness e in mm 4.3 110 4.3 110 4.3 110
4-22b Fork width l in mm 11.8 300 11.8 300 11.8 300
4-22c Fork length in mm 96 2,440 96 2,440 96 2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage
4-24 Carriage width b3 in mm 130 3,310 130 3,310 130 3,310
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) b5 in mm 4 100 4 100 4 100
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) b5 in mm 125 3,180 125 3,180 125 3,180